
Princeton (3-6-1, 2-3-0) -vs- Union (NY) (5-7-2, 3-3-1)
12/03/2021 at Schenectady

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 12/03/2021
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 1,250
Location: Schenectady
Officials: Referee: Chris Pitoscia; Referee: Kevin Graber; Linesman:
Jason Shattie; Linesman: Patrick Woodward

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
Princeton 0 0 0 0 0
Union (NY) 0 0 0 1 1

PRI:
UNI: Robertson, Liam (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type PRI UNI

OT 02:34 UNI Robertson, Liam Smedsrud, Chaz
EV, FG, OT, SD,

GW 0 1

Princeton Power Plays Union (NY) Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 19:19 01:19 02:00 1 1 --
3rd 11:10 13:10 02:00 5 0 --
3rd 17:51 19:51 02:00 0 0 --

06:00 6 1 0/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 15:55 17:55 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 05:00 07:00 02:00 0 0 --

04:00 1 0 0/2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd PRI Keenan, Luke 02:00 Hooking MINOR 15:55 PP

2nd UNI Ferguson, Cullen 02:00 Interference MINOR
19:18

.9 PP
3rd PRI Paolini, Mark 02:00 Holding MINOR 05:00 PP
3rd UNI Murphy, Connor 02:00 Tripping MINOR 11:10 PP
3rd UNI Watkins, Tyler 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 17:51 PP



Individual
Princeton 0

Union (NY) 1

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Forget, Jeremie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Ufberg, Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Kennedy, Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
4 Ma, David 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Paolini, Mark 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 - 1-2 0
6 Kellenberger, Matt 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
7 Carabin, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
8 Pharaon, Sami 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Merriman, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 - 0
10 Konovolov, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Murphy, Ian 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - - 1
13 Seitz, Nick 0 0 3 1 1 0 5 0 - - 0
14 Gorman, Liam 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 0 - - 0
15 Kersten, Spencer 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0-5 - 0
16 Evans, Finn 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0-1 - 0
17 Robbins, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 6-11 - 1
18 Hayami, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Cronin, Jack 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - - 0
20 O'Neill, Christian 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 0 9-20 - 1
21 Walton, Pito 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 3
22 de la Durantaye, Noah 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 -1 - - 0
23 Berg, Joe 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 4-10 - 0
24 Thom, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Keenan, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-11 1-2 3
27 Andonovski, Corey 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 -1 0-1 - 1
31 Pearson, Ethan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Porter, Aidan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 0 0 9 13 12 0 34 -3 22-61 2-4 13

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Nieto, Garrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Phillips, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Anhorn, Dylan 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 0 - - 0
5 Petruolo, Nic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Ferguson, Cullen 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - 1-2 2
7 Estes, Brandon 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 0 - - 1
8 Smedsrud, Chaz 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 2
9 Murtazin, Gleb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Sidorski, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
11 Seger, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12-15 - 1
12 Fineman, Fletcher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
13 Watkins, Tyler 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
14 Seaman, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Richter, Thomas 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 1
16 Sanda, Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Allen, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Immonen, Ville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14-21 - 1
19 Robertson, Liam 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 9-16 - 1
20 Graf, Collin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
21 Ryan, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Scheerer, Bram 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Adams, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Cohen, Alex 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
25 Farris, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



26 Kelly, Nathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
27 Kosack, Josh 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 - - 1
28 Villegas, Caden 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4-9 - 0
29 Hodge, Michael 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
31 Murphy, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
33 Pipes, Merek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Sharib, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 1 9 5 5 1 20 3 39-61 3-6 16

Princeton Goalkeeping Union (NY) Goalkeeping

Princeton Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

35 Porter, Aidan L 62:30 1 0 9 5 5 0 19
1 Forget, Jeremie 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Pearson, Ethan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 9 5 5 0 19

Union (NY) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

31 Murphy, Connor W 62:34 0 0 9 13 12 0 34
1 Nieto, Garrett 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Pipes, Merek 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Sharib, Joe 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 9 13 12 0 34

Princeton Faceoffs Union (NY) Faceoffs

# Player W L
20 O'Neill, Christian 9 11
17 Robbins, Adam 6 5
23 Berg, Joe 4 6
25 Keenan, Luke 3 8
9 Merriman, Mackenzie 0 2
15 Kersten, Spencer 0 5
16 Evans, Finn 0 1
27 Andonovski, Corey 0 1

Totals 22 39

# Player W L
18 Immonen, Ville 14 7
11 Seger, Gabriel 12 3
19 Robertson, Liam 9 7
28 Villegas, Caden 4 5

Totals 39 22



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Porter, Aidan at goalie for PRI.
0-0 [00:00] Murphy, Connor at goalie for UNI.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Seger, Gabriel won by UNI.
0-0 [00:22] Shot by UNI Hodge, Michael MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [00:46] Shot by PRI O'Neill, Christian MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [00:46] Faceoff Keenan, Luke vs Immonen, Ville won by UNI.
0-0 [01:17] Shot by UNI Estes, Brandon MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [01:20] Faceoff Robbins, Adam vs Robertson, Liam won by PRI.
0-0 [01:29] Shot by UNI Robertson, Liam BLOCKED by Robbins, Adam.
0-0 [01:34] Shot by UNI Smedsrud, Chaz WIDE.
0-0 [01:49] Shot by PRI Seitz, Nick MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [02:59] Shot by UNI Ferguson, Cullen BLOCKED by Walton, Pito.
0-0 [03:04] Shot by UNI Estes, Brandon MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [03:47] Shot by UNI Kosack, Josh MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [03:49] Faceoff Keenan, Luke vs Immonen, Ville won by PRI.
0-0 [04:04] Shot by UNI Murtazin, Gleb BLOCKED by Keenan, Luke.
0-0 [05:03] Shot by PRI Seitz, Nick MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [05:03] Faceoff Berg, Joe vs Seger, Gabriel won by UNI.
0-0 [05:38] Faceoff Berg, Joe vs Immonen, Ville won by PRI.
0-0 [05:44] Shot by UNI Cohen, Alex MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [05:49] Shot by UNI Immonen, Ville WIDE.
0-0 [05:53] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Robertson, Liam won by UNI.
0-0 [07:08] Shot by UNI Ferguson, Cullen MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [07:16] Shot by UNI Kosack, Josh MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [07:16] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Immonen, Ville won by UNI.
0-0 [07:19] Shot by UNI Estes, Brandon BLOCKED by Keenan, Luke.
0-0 [07:25] Shot by PRI Kersten, Spencer MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [08:24] Shot by PRI Walton, Pito BLOCKED by Richter, Thomas.
0-0 [08:49] Shot by UNI Richter, Thomas BLOCKED by Walton, Pito.
0-0 [11:24] Shot by PRI Gorman, Liam MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [11:24] Timeout Media.
0-0 [11:24] Faceoff Keenan, Luke vs Immonen, Ville won by PRI.
0-0 [11:31] Shot by PRI Kersten, Spencer MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [11:40] Shot by PRI Keenan, Luke WIDE.
0-0 [13:40] Shot by PRI Paolini, Mark MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [13:47] Shot by UNI Kosack, Josh BLOCKED by Andonovski, Corey.
0-0 [14:03] Shot by UNI Fineman, Fletcher BLOCKED by O'Neill, Christian.
0-0 [14:46] Shot by UNI Villegas, Caden MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [14:47] Faceoff Keenan, Luke vs Robertson, Liam won by UNI.
0-0 [14:52] Shot by UNI Smedsrud, Chaz BLOCKED by Walton, Pito.
0-0 [15:08] Shot by UNI Anhorn, Dylan WIDE.
0-0 [15:58] Shot by PRI Seitz, Nick MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [15:58] Faceoff Berg, Joe vs Seger, Gabriel won by UNI.
0-0 [16:32] Shot by PRI Paolini, Mark MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [16:32] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Robertson, Liam won by PRI.
0-0 [16:53] Shot by UNI Smedsrud, Chaz MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [16:54] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Villegas, Caden won by UNI.
0-0 [18:21] Faceoff Robbins, Adam vs Immonen, Ville won by UNI.
0-0 [19:09] Faceoff Berg, Joe vs Robertson, Liam won by UNI.
0-0 [19:42] Shot by PRI Merriman, Mackenzie BLOCKED by Sidorski, Ryan.
0-0 [19:42] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Robertson, Liam won by UNI.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Seger, Gabriel won by PRI.
0-0 [00:27] Faceoff Keenan, Luke vs Immonen, Ville won by UNI.



0-0 [01:06] Shot by PRI Kellenberger, Matt BLOCKED by Ferguson, Cullen.
0-0 [01:41] Shot by PRI Evans, Finn WIDE.
0-0 [01:48] Shot by PRI Carabin, Nick BLOCKED by Fineman, Fletcher.
0-0 [01:56] Shot by PRI Robbins, Adam WIDE.
0-0 [02:16] Shot by PRI Cronin, Jack MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [02:16] Faceoff Berg, Joe vs Villegas, Caden won by PRI.
0-0 [02:22] Shot by PRI Walton, Pito WIDE.
0-0 [02:22] Faceoff Berg, Joe vs Villegas, Caden won by UNI.
0-0 [02:49] Shot by UNI Richter, Thomas MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [03:23] Shot by PRI Berg, Joe MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [03:50] Shot by UNI Kelly, Nathan BLOCKED by Murphy, Ian.
0-0 [03:50] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Immonen, Ville won by PRI.
0-0 [03:54] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Immonen, Ville won by UNI.
0-0 [04:03] Shot by UNI Cohen, Alex BLOCKED by Kellenberger, Matt.
0-0 [04:03] Faceoff Keenan, Luke vs Immonen, Ville won by UNI.
0-0 [04:44] Shot by PRI Thom, Matthew WIDE.
0-0 [05:55] Shot by PRI Paolini, Mark BLOCKED by Sidorski, Ryan.
0-0 [05:55] Faceoff Berg, Joe vs Seger, Gabriel won by UNI.
0-0 [06:37] Shot by PRI Cronin, Jack MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [06:38] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Immonen, Ville won by UNI.
0-0 [07:27] Shot by UNI Immonen, Ville BLOCKED by Carabin, Nick.
0-0 [07:42] Shot by PRI de la Durantaye, Noah MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [08:25] Shot by UNI Sidorski, Ryan BLOCKED by Keenan, Luke.
0-0 [08:25] Faceoff Robbins, Adam vs Villegas, Caden won by PRI.
0-0 [10:21] Shot by PRI Andonovski, Corey BLOCKED by Fineman, Fletcher.
0-0 [10:21] Timeout Media.
0-0 [10:21] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Immonen, Ville won by PRI.
0-0 [10:36] Shot by PRI Murphy, Ian MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [10:38] Shot by PRI Walton, Pito BLOCKED by Kosack, Josh.
0-0 [10:38] Faceoff Andonovski, Corey vs Robertson, Liam won by UNI.
0-0 [11:03] Shot by PRI Murphy, Ian MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [11:03] Faceoff Keenan, Luke vs Seger, Gabriel won by UNI.
0-0 [11:12] Shot by PRI Paolini, Mark BLOCKED by Seger, Gabriel.
0-0 [11:12] Faceoff Keenan, Luke vs Seger, Gabriel won by UNI.
0-0 [11:29] Shot by PRI Keenan, Luke BLOCKED by Graf, Collin.
0-0 [11:46] Shot by PRI Gorman, Liam MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [11:49] Shot by PRI Gorman, Liam MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [11:49] Shot by PRI Kersten, Spencer MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [11:49] Faceoff Robbins, Adam vs Villegas, Caden won by PRI.
0-0 [11:53] Shot by PRI Seitz, Nick MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [12:04] Shot by PRI Carabin, Nick WIDE.
0-0 [12:10] Shot by PRI Seitz, Nick WIDE.
0-0 [13:21] Shot by UNI Anhorn, Dylan MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [13:26] Shot by UNI Kosack, Josh MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [14:11] Shot by PRI O'Neill, Christian MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [15:02] Shot by UNI Graf, Collin WIDE.
0-0 [15:26] Shot by UNI Hodge, Michael BLOCKED by Kennedy, Mike.
0-0 [15:35] Faceoff Keenan, Luke vs Villegas, Caden won by UNI.
0-0 [15:38] Shot by UNI Watkins, Tyler MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [15:55] Penalty on Keenan, Luke PRI 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-0 PP UNI [15:55] Start power play for UNI.
0-0 PP UNI [15:55] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Robertson, Liam won by UNI.
0-0 PP UNI [17:53] Shot by UNI Anhorn, Dylan MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 PP UNI [17:53] Faceoff Robbins, Adam vs Villegas, Caden won by PRI.
0-0 PP UNI [17:55] Keenan, Luke (PRI) penalty complete.
0-0 PP UNI [17:55] End power play for UNI.
0-0 [18:33] Shot by PRI Evans, Finn BLOCKED by Ferguson, Cullen.
0-0 [18:33] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Robertson, Liam won by UNI.
0-0 [18:38] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Robertson, Liam won by PRI.
0-0 [18:44] Shot by PRI de la Durantaye, Noah WIDE.
0-0 [18:45] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Seger, Gabriel won by UNI.
0-0 [19:17] Shot by PRI O'Neill, Christian MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.



0-0 [19:17] Faceoff Merriman, Mackenzie vs Immonen, Ville won by UNI.
0-0 [19:19] Penalty on Ferguson, Cullen UNI 2 minutes for Interference.
0-0 PP PRI [19:19] Start power play for PRI.
0-0 PP PRI [19:19] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Immonen, Ville won by UNI.
0-0 PP PRI [19:43] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Robertson, Liam won by PRI.
0-0 PP PRI [19:58] Shot by PRI Evans, Finn MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 PP PRI [19:58] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Immonen, Ville won by UNI.
0-0 PP PRI [20:00] Shot by PRI O'Neill, Christian WIDE.
0-0 PP PRI [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-0 PP PRI [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-0 PP PRI [00:00] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Immonen, Ville won by UNI.
0-0 PP PRI [00:26] Shot by UNI Anhorn, Dylan MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 PP PRI [00:28] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Robertson, Liam won by PRI.
0-0 PP PRI [01:11] Shot by PRI Evans, Finn WIDE.
0-0 PP PRI [01:19] Ferguson, Cullen (UNI) penalty complete.
0-0 PP PRI [01:19] End power play for PRI.
0-0 [01:21] Shot by PRI Seitz, Nick MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [02:20] Faceoff Berg, Joe vs Robertson, Liam won by PRI.
0-0 [02:52] Faceoff Keenan, Luke vs Villegas, Caden won by PRI.
0-0 [03:16] Shot by PRI Walton, Pito MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [03:50] Shot by UNI Estes, Brandon MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [04:05] Shot by PRI Kellenberger, Matt MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [04:05] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Robertson, Liam won by UNI.
0-0 [04:32] Shot by UNI Cohen, Alex WIDE.
0-0 [04:44] Shot by UNI Kelly, Nathan WIDE.
0-0 [05:00] Penalty on Paolini, Mark PRI 2 minutes for Holding.
0-0 PP UNI [05:00] Start power play for UNI.
0-0 PP UNI [05:00] Faceoff Kersten, Spencer vs Seger, Gabriel won by UNI.
0-0 PP UNI [05:16] Faceoff Evans, Finn vs Seger, Gabriel won by UNI.
0-0 PP UNI [07:00] Paolini, Mark (PRI) penalty complete.
0-0 PP UNI [07:00] End power play for UNI.
0-0 [07:02] Shot by UNI Estes, Brandon MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [07:02] Faceoff Robbins, Adam vs Villegas, Caden won by UNI.
0-0 [07:10] Shot by UNI Kelly, Nathan WIDE.
0-0 [07:15] Shot by UNI Kosack, Josh WIDE.
0-0 [08:17] Faceoff Robbins, Adam vs Immonen, Ville won by UNI.
0-0 [08:30] Shot by UNI Anhorn, Dylan MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [09:07] Shot by PRI Berg, Joe MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [09:17] Shot by PRI Cronin, Jack BLOCKED by Robertson, Liam.
0-0 [10:21] Shot by PRI Paolini, Mark MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [10:27] Shot by PRI O'Neill, Christian WIDE.
0-0 [10:36] Shot by PRI Paolini, Mark WIDE.
0-0 [10:41] Shot by PRI Andonovski, Corey MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [10:55] Shot by PRI O'Neill, Christian MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 [11:06] EMPTY NET at goalie for PRI.
0-0 [11:10] Porter, Aidan at goalie for PRI.
0-0 [11:10] Timeout Media.
0-0 [11:10] Penalty on Murphy, Connor UNI 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-0 [11:10] Faceoff Robbins, Adam vs Immonen, Ville won by PRI.
0-0 PP PRI [11:10] Start power play for PRI.
0-0 PP PRI [11:18] Shot by PRI de la Durantaye, Noah MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 PP PRI [11:34] Shot by PRI Gorman, Liam MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 PP PRI [11:46] Shot by PRI Andonovski, Corey WIDE.
0-0 PP PRI [11:57] Shot by PRI Andonovski, Corey WIDE.
0-0 PP PRI [12:13] Shot by PRI Kersten, Spencer WIDE.
0-0 PP PRI [12:16] Shot by PRI Andonovski, Corey WIDE.
0-0 PP PRI [12:25] Shot by PRI de la Durantaye, Noah MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 PP PRI [12:50] Shot by PRI Andonovski, Corey MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 PP PRI [13:09] Shot by PRI Evans, Finn MISSED, save Murphy, Connor.
0-0 PP PRI [13:09] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Seger, Gabriel won by PRI.
0-0 PP PRI [13:10] Hodge, Michael (UNI) penalty complete.



0-0 PP PRI [13:10] End power play for PRI.
0-0 [13:22] Faceoff Merriman, Mackenzie vs Seger, Gabriel won by UNI.
0-0 [13:39] Faceoff Berg, Joe vs Seger, Gabriel won by UNI.
0-0 [13:46] Shot by UNI Ferguson, Cullen WIDE.
0-0 [14:40] Shot by UNI Richter, Thomas MISSED, save Porter, Aidan.
0-0 [15:30] Shot by PRI Keenan, Luke WIDE.
0-0 [15:30] Faceoff Keenan, Luke vs Immonen, Ville won by UNI.
0-0 [16:03] Shot by PRI Walton, Pito BLOCKED by Smedsrud, Chaz.
0-0 [16:13] Shot by PRI Kellenberger, Matt BLOCKED by Smedsrud, Chaz.
0-0 [16:26] Faceoff Robbins, Adam vs Seger, Gabriel won by UNI.
0-0 [16:46] Faceoff Berg, Joe vs Robertson, Liam won by PRI.
0-0 [17:25] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Immonen, Ville won by PRI.
0-0 [17:51] Penalty on Watkins, Tyler UNI 2 minutes for HighSticking.
0-0 [17:51] Faceoff Robbins, Adam vs Robertson, Liam won by UNI.
0-0 PP PRI [17:51] Start power play for PRI.
0-0 PP PRI [18:50] Shot by PRI Andonovski, Corey WIDE.
0-0 PP PRI [19:10] Shot by PRI Kersten, Spencer BLOCKED by Kelly, Nathan.
0-0 PP PRI [19:51] Watkins, Tyler (UNI) penalty complete.
0-0 PP PRI [19:51] End power play for PRI.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #4 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st overtime period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Robbins, Adam vs Seger, Gabriel won by PRI.
0-0 [00:41] Shot by PRI Robbins, Adam BLOCKED by Estes, Brandon.
0-0 [01:10] Shot by PRI O'Neill, Christian BLOCKED by Immonen, Ville.
0-0 [01:11] Faceoff O'Neill, Christian vs Immonen, Ville won by UNI.

0-0

[02:34] GOAL by Union (NY) Robertson, Liam (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL, OVERTIME, SUDDEN DEATH, GAME WINNING
GOAL), Assist by Smedsrud, Chaz and , , On ice for UNI: Robertson, Liam; Smedsrud, Chaz; Ferguson, Cullen, On ice for PRI:
Andonovski, Corey; de la Durantaye, Noah; Robbins, Adam, goal number 6 for season.
Princeton 0, Union (NY) 1

0-1 [02:34] End of period.


